CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has submitted a listing of County warrants which are at least one year old and have not been presented for payment;

WHEREAS, the Mason County Treasurer has requested that said warrants be canceled;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the board of Mason County Commissioners, by authority of RCW 39.56.040, that the below listed warrants are canceled, and the County Treasurer is hereby authorized to enact the cancellation.

WARRANT	AMOUNT	DATE ISSUED	PAYEE
CURRENT EXPENSE			
70203 70214 70684 72627 73060 73083 73107 73134 73577	\$ 35.00 50.00 13.23 86.70 14.41 13.78 11.26 11.26 31.98	9-29-97 9-29-97 10-21-97 1-21-98 2-18-98 2-18-98 2-18-98 2-18-98 3-10-98	Little Sookum Comm Club MC Fire Dist #8 Co Employees Expense/Reimb Superior Court/Juror/Witness """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
total CONVENTION CENTE	\$267.62 R/FAIRGROUNDS		V 0 - D - 11 11 D
SALARY FUND	\$ 30.25	1-13-98	Mason Co Building Dept
84459	\$150.00	1-15-98	Laura La Deane Howard

DATED this and day of July, 1999.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Cynthia D. Olsen, Chairperson & Commissioner

John A. Bolender, Commissioner

Mary Jo Cady, Commissioner

Rebecca S. Rogers Clerk of the Board

cc: File, Accounting, Treasurer